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Respected Seniors and dear friends

Greetings from the department of Orthopaedics Surgery, King Georges, 

Medical University, Lucknow. On behalf of the organizing committee and 
rdLucknow Orthopaedic Fraternity, we welcome you to the 3  KGMU PGICL 

th2024 on 11-12  May 2024.

The course has been carefully crafted as per  NMC curriculum and will 

significantly benefit post-graduate exam preparations. This course will 

exclusively focus on interactive case-based discussion, table vivas, and ward 

rounds to give students insight feeling into exams. Students can interact with 

senior, experienced teachers and clear their doubts.

 

We invite you all to be a part of this unique academic extravaganza. We are 

looking forward to welcoming you all.
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09:00-10:00 am

10:00-11:00 am

11:00-11:30 am

11:30-12:15 pm

12:15-01:00 pm

01:00-02:00 pm

12:00-02:45 pm

02:45-03:30 pm

03:30-04:15 pm

04:15-05:00 pm

Long Case: Spine

Long Case: Spine Long Case: Hip

Long Case: Spine

Inaugural Function
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Short Case: Swelling
(Benign)

Short Case: Swelling
(Malignant)

Lunch
Ward Round
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Dressing

Short Case : Non - union Orthosis/Prosthesis
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Instability
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X-ray/ Instruments

Day 1 Day 2 




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

