

3rd KGMU PGICL 2024 (Under the aegis of UPOA)

CASE BASED DISCUSSIONS 11, 12 MAY, 2024

- Long Cases
- Short Cases
- Orthosis & Prosthesis
- Implants
- X Rays

Organised by

Dept. of Orthopaedic Surgery King George's Medical University , Lucknow

Venue

8th floor, Auditorium, Shatabdi Hospital, phase II, KGMU Lucknow

3rd KGMU PGICL 2024 11, 12 MAY, 2024

Respected Seniors and dear friends

Greetings from the department of Orthopaedics Surgery, King Georges, Medical University, Lucknow. On behalf of the organizing committee and Lucknow Orthopaedic Fraternity, we welcome you to the 3rd KGMU PGICL 2024 on 11-12th May 2024.

The course has been carefully crafted as per NMC curriculum and will significantly benefit post-graduate exam preparations. This course will exclusively focus on interactive case-based discussion, table vivas, and ward rounds to give students insight feeling into exams. Students can interact with senior, experienced teachers and clear their doubts.

We invite you all to be a part of this unique academic extravaganza. We are looking forward to welcoming you all.



Prof. Soniya Nityanand Patron-in-Chief



Prof. Ashish Kumar Organizing Chairman



Dr K D Tripathi President UPOA

Prof. Vineet Sharma

Organizing Co Chairman



Dr Piyush Misra President Elect UPOA



Dr Santosh Singh Secretary UPOA



Dr. Shah Waliullah Organizing-Secretary



Dr Deepak Kumar Co Organizing Secretary

3rd KGMU PGICL 2024

	11, 12	2 MAY	, 2024
--	--------	-------	--------

	Day 1	Day 2	
09:00-10:00 am	Long Case: Spine	Long Case: Spine	
10:00-11:00 am	Long Case: Spine	Long Case: Hip	
11:00-11:30 am	Inaugural Function		
11:30-12:15 pm	Short Case: CTEV	Short Case: Elbow Deformity	
12:15-01:00 pm	Short Case: Swelling (Benign)	Short Case: Swelling (Malignant)	
01:00-02:00 pm	Lunch Ward Round	Lunch Dressing	
12:00-02:45 pm	Short Case : Non - union	Orthosis/Prosthesis	
02:45-03:30 pm	Short Case: Genu Varum	Short Case: Osteomyelitis	
03:30-04:15 pm	Short Case: Knee Instability	Short Case: Nerve Injury (Upper Limb; Lower Limb)	
04:15-05:00 pm	Short Case: DDH/ Perthes Disease	X-ray/ Instruments	

3rd KGMU PGICL 2024

11, 12 MAY, 2024

Chief Patron		Patrons :				
Prof. Soniya Nityanand Vice Chancellor, KGMU		Prof. U.K. Jain Prof. G.K.Singh	Prof. O.P. Singh Prof. R.N. Srivastava			
Organising Chairman	Organising	g Co-Chairman	Organising Secretary			
Prof. Ashish Kumar HOD Orthopedics	Prof. Vine	et Sharma	Dr. Shah Waliullah			
Joint Organising Secretary		Co-Organis	sing Secretary			
Dr. N.S. Kushwaha Dr. Kumar Shantanu		Dr. Deepak Kumar				
INVITING FACULTY						
Prof. Anil Mehtani Prof. Shyam Sarraf Prof S.C. Goel		Dr. Shobha Arora Dr. Swagat Mohapatra Dr. Vineet Kumar				
SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE						
Dr. Abhishek Agarwal Dr. Abhishek Saini Dr. Arpit Singh Dr. Devarshi Rastogi Dr. Dharmendra Kumar Dr. G.P. Gupta Dr. Harish Makkar Dr. Jamal Ashraf Dr. Mayank Mahendra		Dr. Prasoon Shamshery Dr. Ravindra Mohan Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Dr. Shailendra Singh Dr. Suresh Chand Dr. Syed Faisal Afaque Dr. Santosh Singh Dr. Uttam Garg Dr. Vikas Verma				
Registration Detail : A/c Name : Uttar Pradesh Spine Society A/c No : 7382547729 Branch : K.G. Medical Col. Lucknow		Address : 8th Floor, Auditorium, Shatabdi Phase II, King George Medical University Lucknow				

CLICK HERE 3RD KGMU PGICL 2024